TO: DR. MICHAEL RAISOR
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

FROM: SUSAN BIASIOLLI, DIRECTOR
FACILITY PLANNING

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS

DATE: JUNE 27, 2017
BG# CONTRACTOR SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
17-001 Morel Construction Kenwood ES/Phase Il HVAC Renovation 01 7,933.75
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on June 27, 2017 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

JUNE 27, 2017

Phase I HVAC Renovation @ Kenwood ES Change Order #01
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
7,733,000.00 0.00 7,933.75 7,740,933.75 1,535,145.14

1. Provide a credit to revise DATA, CCTV, and lighting control cabling. Justification: Owner

requested.

AN

Justification: Found conditions.

o

Provide a credit on various electrical changes. Justification: Found conditions.
Remove the existing concrete antennae mast. Justification: Found conditions.
Provide a credit to adjust the electrical work in the kitchen. Justification: Found conditions.
Remove the existing 9” floor tile and mastic from the Vault 101E and Mechanical 16A.

Revise the electrical work in the Media Center. Justification: Owner requested.

7. Perform additional work to alter the existing building to accommodate the new columns in ECE
33B and SPEECH 45. Justification: Found conditions.
8. Provide a credit to replace the electrical conduits at the transformer. Justification: Found

conditions.




